2116422

CH \$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kohler Co.	06/16/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Robern, Inc.
Street Address:	701 N. Wilson Ave.
City:	Bristol
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19007

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12116422

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)978-8695

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414 277-5693

Email: bkk@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: Elizabeth K. Behling

Address Line 1: 411 E. Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	880424.00006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth K. Behling

Total Attachments: 1

source=880424-00006-ConfirmatoryAssign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021262 FRAME: 0784

500597718

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Douglas J. Diemel of Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, and Herbert V. Kohler, Jr. of Kohler, Wisconsin, have made certain inventions which are described in U.S. Serial No. 12/116,422 filed on May 7, 2008 (and/or a provisional application relating thereto filed on May 7, 2007 as U.S. Ser. No. 60/928,009) both entitled MEDICINE CABINET WITH COLD STORAGE REGION, and

WHEREAS, during the period when they assisted in making the inventions Mr. Kohler was employed by Kohler Co., a Wisconsin corporation having a place of business at Kohler, Wisconsin ("Company");

WHEREAS, Robern, Inc. ("Robern"), a Pennsylvania corporation having a place of business at Bristol, Pennsylvania, is desirous of confirming that Company claims no rights to the inventions;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid by Robern to Company, and other good and valuable consideration receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged:

Company hereby confirms that all right, title and interest worldwide in and to said inventions that it may have or ever have had (if any) have been sold, assigned and transferred to Robern and its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto set his/her hand and seal on behalf of and pursuant to the authority of Company on this <u>//o</u> day of _________, 2008

Kohler Co.

	•			
Diane Danger Mile Vaclett	By What (SEAL) Name: Natalie A. Black Title: Sr. Vice President, General Counsel, &			
	Corporate Secretary			
STATE OF WISCONSIN))SS				
COUNTY OF SHEBOYGAN)				
Before me this _//o day of _/wre , 2008, came Natalie A. Black as the Sr. President, General Counsel, & Corporate Secretary of Kohler Co., to me known to be the p named in the foregoing assignment and acknowledged the execution thereof to be his/her				
act and deed on behalf of Kohler (<u> Urbeia M. Grade</u> Notary Public, State of <u>Winconsin</u> (SEAL)			
MKE6254089	My Commission expires: 11/06/2011			

PATENT REEL: 021262 FRAME: 0785

RECORDED: 07/21/2008

WITNESSES!